
 

 

 
MSW Three Year Program  

Fall 2021 Admissions Social Work Department 

 

 

Fall (First Semester) Year 1 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

3 SW 5000 Social Justice in Social Work 

3 SW 5005 Human Behavior and the Social Environment 

3 SW 5030 Foundation I: Generalist SW Practice Using a Strengths Perspective 

3 SW 5040 Field Instruction I (Foundation Practicum) 

12   

Spring (Second Semester) 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

3 SW 5001 Social Welfare Policy and Services for Social Justice I 

3 SW 5031 Foundation II: Generalist SW Theory & Practice Using a Strengths 

Perspective 

3 SW 5040 Field Instruction I (Foundation Practicum) 

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

12   

Fall (Third Semester) Year 2 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

3 SW 5002 Social Welfare Policy and Services for Social Justice II 

3 SW 5020 Social Work Research Methods 

3 SW 5032 Advanced Integrative Practice with Children, Adults and Families 

3 SW 5041 Field Instruction II (Advanced Practicum) 

12   

Spring (Fourth Semester) 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

3 SW 5033 Advanced Integrative Practice with Groups 

3 SW 5034 Advanced Integrative Theory & Practice with Community and Organizations 

3 SW 5025 Current Trends in Social Work Research 

3 SW 5041 Field Instruction II (Advanced Practicum) 

12   



Fall (Fifth Semester) Year 3 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

1 SW 5960 or 5990 Graduate Project Advising I or Thesis Advising I 

2 SW 5991 Capstone 

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

6   

OR EXAM SCHEDULE  

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

6   

Spring (Sixth Semester) 
 

Units SW NBR Course Title 

1 SW 5962 or 5992 Graduate Project Advising II or Thesis Advising II 

2 SW 5991 Capstone 

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

6   

OR EXAM SCHEDULE  

3 SW 5975 Culminating Seminar 

3 SW 5xxx Elective Course* 

6   

TOTAL 60 Units *Consult with your academic advisor 

▪ Thesis/Project students 51 units required plus 9 units of electives 

▪ Exam students 48 units required plus 12 units of electives 

▪ Field Practicum days are Tuesdays and Thursdays 

*Elective Courses 

SW 5011 - Psycho-Social Assessment (3 units) 

SW 5012 - Integrated Behavioral Health: Recovery, Resilience, Wellness (3 units) 

SW 5013 - Social Work Practice with Death, Grief, and Loss (3 units) 

SW 5014 - Law and Ethics in Social Work Practice (3 units) 

SW 5016 - Social Work Practice with Trauma Survivors (3 units) 

SW 5017 - Social Work in Healthcare (3 units) 

SW 5042 - Social Work Practice with Children and Adolescents Involved in the Justice System (3 units) 

SW 5043 - Advanced Assessment and Intervention in Child Abuse and Neglect (3 units) 

SW 5055 - Social Work Practice: Addictions (3 units) 

SW 5058 - Gerontological Social Work (3 units) 

SW 5060 - Child Welfare Information Systems (1 unit) 

SW 5950 - Selected Topics in Social Work (1-5 units) 



APPLICATION FOR ADVANCEMENT TO CANDIDACY  

CSU STANISLAUS MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK PROGRAM 
For Students Admitted August 2021 

Revised 4.1.21 

 

 

 

Last Name____________________________ First Name__________________________   Middle Name__________________________ 

Phone: Work_____________________________ Home____________________________ SID__________________________

Title IV-E:   Yes   No Mental Health Stipend:   Yes   No 

List courses needed for Master’s program only. DO NOT LIST PREREQUISITES. 

 
Course Title of Course Instructor Sem/Year Completed Units Grade 

Required Courses (48 units with exam or 51 units with thesis/project) 

5000 Social Justice in Social Work  Fall 3  
5001 Social Welfare Policy and Services for Social Justice I  Spring 3  
5002 Social Welfare Policy and Services for Social Justice II  Fall 3  
5005 Human Behavior and the Social Environment I  Fall 3  
5020 Social Work Research Methods  Fall 3  
5025 Current Trends in Social Work Research  Spring 3  
5030 Foundation I: Generalist SW Practice Using a Strengths 

Perspective 
 Fall 3  

5031 Foundation II: Generalist SW Practice Using a Strengths 
Perspective 

 Spring 3  

5032 Advanced Integrative Practice with Children, Adults, and Families  Fall 3  
5033 Advanced Integrative Practice with Groups  Spring 3  
5034 Advanced Integrative Theory and Practice with Community and 

Organizations 
 Spring 3  

5040 Field Instruction (Practicum) I  Fall 3  
5040 Field Instruction (Practicum) I  Spring 3  
5041 Field Instruction (Practicum) II  Fall 3  
5041 Field Instruction (Practicum) II  Spring 3  
5960 OR 
5990 

Graduate Project Advising I or 
Thesis Advising I 

 Fall 1  

AND 

5962 OR 
5992 

Graduate Project Advising II or 
Thesis Advising II 

 Spring 1  

AND 
5991 Capstone  Fall 2  
5991 Capstone  Spring 2  
OR 
5975 Culminating Seminar  Spring 3  

Electives (minimum 12 units with exam OR 9 units with thesis/project) 

5011 Psycho-Social Assessment   3  
5012 Integrated Behavioral Heath: Recovery, Resilience, Wellness   3  
5013 Social Work with Death, Grief and Loss   3  
5014 Law and Ethics in Social Work Practice   3  
5016 Social Work Practice with Trauma Survivors   3  
5017 Social Work in Healthcare   3  

5042 Social Work Practice with Children and Adolescents Involved in 
the Justice System 

  3  

5043 Advanced Assessment and Intervention in Child Abuse and 
Neglect 

  3  

5055 Social Work Practice: Addictions   3  
5056 Cultural Competency for Supervision and Training   3  
5057 International Social Work   3  
5058 Gerontological Social Work   3  
5060 Child Welfare Information Systems   1  
5950 Selected Topics in Social Work Healthcare   3  

 TOTAL UNITS COMPLETED (60 required for graduation)     



APPLICATION FOR ADVANCEMENT TO CANDIDACY  

CSU STANISLAUS MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK PROGRAM 
For Students Admitted August 2021 

Revised 4.1.21 

 

 

These guidelines must be followed in completing the Advancement to Candidacy form. This form lists the specific requirements (i.e. 

courses, exams, thesis or research project) to be completed before a Master's degree can be awarded. 

 

1. All courses listed on the advancement must be completed within seven years of the first course taken towards completion of 

the degree. 

 

2. No lower division course work is allowed within the program. 

 

3. List ONLY course work to be applied toward the Master's degree program. A 3.0 grade point average is required for all course 

work listed. Grades of "C" are acceptable provided the overall grade point average of courses presented on the advancement 

remain at or above a 3.0. 

 

4. The Advancement to Candidacy must follow the program curriculum as stated in the University catalog in effect at the time the 

student was officially classified in a Master's program. 

 

5. No more than 6 units taken in unclassified status are to be applied towards the degree and no units taken to remove 

admission deficiencies can be counted toward the degree. 

 

6. The advancement must specify a culminating requirement (thesis or graduate project or culminating 

exam/seminar class). 

 

7. An Advancement to Candidacy form should be filed as soon as possible after: 

 

a) Program requirements for advancement have been met. 

b) Classes completed at the time of advancement must show a GPA of 3.0 or better. 

c) The complete program for degree is known. All electives must be specified (course number, title of course, instructor, 

semester/year, units). 

 

8. After the Advancement to Candidacy has been approved, any waivers or substitutions to the advancement should be noted 

on a Petition for Exception signed by the faculty advisor and M.S.W. program director. 
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